

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA
No. DA 23-0430

STATE OF MONTANA

Plaintiff and Appellee,

v.

JEFFREY SCOTT ANDERSON,
Defendant and Appellant.

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

On Appeal from the Montana Eighth Judicial District Court,
Cascade County, the Honorable John A. Kutzman Presiding

APPEARANCES:

JAMES M. SIEGMAN
Attorney at Law
501 Northpointe Parkway # 114
Jackson, Mississippi, 39211-2303
Cell: 406-671-7395
Landline: 601-665-4508
siegmanjamesmichael@gmail.com

ATTORNEY FOR DEFENDANT
AND APPELLANT

AUSTIN KNUDSEN
Montana Attorney General
TAMMY K. PLUBELL
Bureau Chief
Appellate Services Bureau
215 North Sanders
Post Office Box 201401
Helena, Montana 59620-1401

JOSHUA A. RACKI
Cascade County Attorney
121 Fourth Street North #2A
Great Falls, MT 54901

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF
AND APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	1
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	3
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES.....	4
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	4
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS.....	5
STANDARDS OF REVIEW.....	19
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	20
ARGUMENT.....	21
I. The District Court abused its discretion in sentencing the Appellant as a persistent felony offender, as the State had not followed statutory law and local procedure when giving notice of its intention to have the Appellant sentenced as a persistent felony offender.....	21
A. If the District Court legally sentenced the Appellant as a persistent felony offender, then the State had properly given notice of its intention to have the Appellant sentenced as a persistent felony offender at or before the Omnibus hearing in this case.....	21
B. The State did not properly give notice of its intention to have the Appellant treated as a persistent felony offender before or at the Omnibus hearing in this case.....	24
C. Therefore, the District Court did not legally sentence the Appellant as a persistent felony offender.....	35

II. The District Court abused its discretion and committed plain error when it did not have an actual Omnibus hearing in this case in a manner the law mandates.....	39
A. The District Court's conduct of this case would have been lawful, if it had conducted an Omnibus hearing as the law mandates	39
B. The District Court did not conduct an Omnibus hearing in a manner the law mandates.....	41
C. The District Court thus abused its discretion and committed plain error by not following the law mandating that it conduct an Omnibus hearing.....	42
CONCLUSION.....	46
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	48
APPENDIX.....	49
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	50

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Caselaw

<i>State v. Akers,</i> 2017 MT 311, 389 Mont 531, 408 P.3d 142.....	20, 43
<i>State v. Good,</i> 2002 MT 59, 309 Mont. 113, 43 P.3d 948.....	44
<i>State v. Hildreth,</i> 267 Mont. 423, 884 P.2d 771 (1994).....	43
<i>State v. Johnson,</i> 179 Mont. 61, 7, 585 P.2d 1328 (1978).....	30, 31
<i>Olmstead v. United States,</i> 277 U.S. 438, 48 S. Ct. 564 (1928).....	38, 39, 45, 46, 47
<i>State v. Passmore,</i> 2010 MT 34, 355 Mont. 187, 225 P.3d 1229.....	19, 35, 37, 42
<i>State v. Ramsey,</i> 2007 MT 31, 336 Mont. 44, 152 P.3d 710.....	32, 33, 34, 36
<i>State v. Scheffelman,</i> 225 Mont. 408, 733 P.2d 348 (1986).....	28, 29
<i>State v. Seitzinger,</i> 180 Mont. 136, 589 P.2d 655 (1979).....	30, 31
<i>State v. Shults,</i> 2006 MT 100, 332 Mont. 130, 136 P.3d 507.....	31, 32

Statutory Authority

Mont. Code Ann. § 46-13-108(2023).....	<i>passim</i>
--	---------------

Mont. Code Ann. § 46-13-108(1)(2023).....24, 25

Mont. Code Ann. § 46-13-108(2)(2023).....7, 24, 25, 46

Mont. Code Ann. § 46-13-110(2023).....23, 40, 42, 46

Constitutional Authority

U.S. Const. Amend. XIV, § 1.....22, 38, 40

Mont. Const. Art. II, § 17.....22, 38, 40
